

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 741

TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.02.2024


DOUBLE TRACKING BETWEEN SALEM TO KARUR


741.   SHRI A.K.P. CHINRAJ:


   Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the current status of double tracking between Salem and Karur;


(b) the timeline for completion of double tracking between Salem

to Karur;


(c) whether the Railways has any plans to set up lift in skywalk at

Karur Railway Junction for the facility of passengers; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 741 BY SHRI A.K.P. CHINRAJ TO BE

ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 07.02.2024 REGARDING DOUBLE

TRACKING BETWEEN SALEM TO KARUR


(a) and (b):    Survey for doubling between Salem-Karur-Dindigul has

been completed and preparation of Detailed Project Report (DPR) has been taken up. Further consideration of the project is possible once

Detailed Project Report (DPR) is prepared and results thereon are

firmed up.


(c) and (d):   03 lifts have been sanctioned one each at platform PF-1,

PF- 2 & 3 and PF-4 & 5 at Karur Junction Railway Station.


*****

